

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 660 of 2022

Manoj Ahir & Another Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mrs. Sunita Kumari, Advocate.
For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P. (Through V.C.)

Order No. 08/Dated: 28th April, 2026

1. As prayed, let this matter be listed on 4th May, 2026.
2. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

April 28, 2026
Sunil/